Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Advanced Test Products, Inc.	03/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPX Corporation		
Street Address:	13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28277		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D472482
Patent Number:	D499034
Application Number:	06940289
Patent Number:	D491085
Patent Number:	D496599
Application Number:	10453781
Patent Number:	D493113
Patent Number:	D501415
Patent Number:	D501416
Patent Number:	D501145
Application Number:	11345497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 861-1500

PATENT REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0530

500084667

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87202.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen Fabry

Total Attachments: 3 source=ATP_3#page1.tif source=ATP_3#page2.tif source=ATP_3#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Test Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having a place of business at 9101 Northwest 7th Avenue, Miami, Florida, 33150 ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patents and Applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, SPX Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, and applications set forth on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and applications, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned patents and applications, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in any and all patents and applications of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued from said patents and applications;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND In testimony whereof, Assignor has signed below, effective the day executed below.

ADVANCED TEST PRODUCTS, INC.

(Assignor)

Name: Robert M. Spence

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: March 10, 2006

101234730.1

STATE OF MICHIG		٠.			
COUNTY OF OAK) SS LAND	:			
appeared Robert M	day of day of	own to be the perso	n named in and	l who execu	e personally ted the above ses therein set
SEAL		Notary Problic My commission	M San expires May	1. 26.20/1	
		M Ac	CAROLYN Notary Public, St County of y Commission Exp ting in the County of 2	ate of Michiga	n 2011

SCHEDULE A

<u>Title</u>	Patent/Application Number	Filing/Issue Date
Alternating Current Clamp	D472482	04/01/2003
Measuring Device	D499034	11/30/2004
Method and Apparatus for Tracing A Line	6940289	09/06/2005
Wire Tracer Transmitter	D491085	06/08/2004
Wire Tracer Receiver	D496599	09/28/2004
Wire Tracer	10453781	06/04/2003
Wire Tracer	D493113	07/20/2004
Volt Probe	D501415	02/01/2005
Digital Multimeter	D501416	02/01/2005
Multimeter	D501145	01/25/2005
Modular Data Logger	11345497	02/02/2006

101234730.1

RECORDED: 03/13/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0534